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July FY18 Monthly Awards Report

Division of Research and Economic Development



Table 1. FY18 Awards through the Division of Research and Economic Development including awards through URIRF as of July FY18

FY14 FY15
       Number  Amount Awarded  Number          Amount Awarded

Month Count Cum. Ct. Amount Cum. Amt. Count Cum. Ct. Amount Cum. Amt.
July 39 39 $4,139,716.95 $4,139,716.95 56 56 $9,320,986.14 $9,320,986.14
August 50 89 $10,961,168.50 $15,100,885.45 44 100 $12,358,916.05 $21,679,902.19
September 44 133 $13,495,443.00 $28,596,328.45 54 154 $9,752,946.59 $31,432,848.78
October 30 163 $4,306,251.98 $32,902,580.43 40 194 $10,524,688.48 $41,957,537.26
November 16 179 $3,117,236.86 $36,019,817.29 33 227 $4,659,283.60 $46,616,820.86
December 29 208 $2,366,159.91 $38,385,977.20 23 250 $4,928,269.75 $51,545,090.61
January 30 238 $3,780,011.56 $42,165,988.76 22 272 $2,793,419.35 $54,338,509.96
February 30 268 $2,076,599.68 $44,242,588.44 32 304 $3,760,154.75 $58,098,664.71
March 29 297 $4,062,350.95 $48,304,939.39 26 330 $4,144,522.17 $62,243,186.88
April 28 325 $4,427,811.05 $52,732,750.44 33 363 $10,761,617.18 $73,004,804.06
May 37 362 $3,839,315.32 $56,572,065.76 33 396 $5,594,823.50 $78,599,627.56
June 34 396 $12,209,552.37 $68,781,618.13 30 426 $5,826,873.64 $84,426,501.20

Total 396 396 $68,781,618.13 $68,781,618.13 426 426 $84,426,501.20 $84,426,501.20

FY16 FY17 FY18
     Number     Amount Awarded  Number      Amount Awarded      Number   Amount Awarded

Month Count Cum. Ct. Amount Cum. Amt. Count Cum. Ct. Amount Cum. Amt. Count Cum. Ct. Amount Cum. Amt.
July 37 37 $8,259,292.12 $8,259,292.12 37 37 $4,339,118.27 $4,339,118.27 45 45 $8,131,838.53 $8,131,838.53
August 50 87 $11,559,380.86 $19,818,672.98 57 94 $8,539,822.58 $12,878,940.85
September 47 134 $15,419,750.42 $35,238,423.40 32 126 $4,627,289.24 $17,506,230.09
October 29 163 $5,505,924.11 $40,744,347.51 44 170 $10,495,024.28 $28,001,254.37
November 20 183 $1,782,290.00 $42,526,637.51 29 199 $1,964,267.24 $29,965,521.61
December 23 206 $5,157,323.68 $47,683,961.19 21 220 $2,559,332.00 $32,524,853.61
January 18 224 $2,301,715.00 $49,985,676.19 28 248 $4,267,124.83 $36,791,978.44
February 36 260 $7,503,614.82 $57,489,291.01 33 281 $5,870,893.25 $42,662,871.69
March 28 288 $3,653,643.41 $61,142,934.42 37 318 $5,531,665.34 $48,194,537.03
April 30 318 $7,850,054.40 $68,992,988.82 19 337 $7,231,667.00 $55,426,204.03
May 38 356 $8,421,608.95 $77,414,597.77 33 370 $3,555,246.01 $58,981,450.04
June 37 393 $8,166,192.24 $85,580,790.01 62 432 $13,550,894.81 $72,532,344.85

Total 393 393 $85,580,790.01 $85,580,790.01 432 432 $72,532,344.85 $72,532,344.85 45 45 $8,131,838.53 $8,131,838.53
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   Fig 1a. Cumulative totals of numbers of awards through the Division of Research & Economic Development including awards through URIRF as of July FY18

Award Count by Month Cumulative Award Count by Month

Month FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 Month FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18
July 28 39 35 18 39 July 39 56 37 37 45
August 43 33 53 51 50 August 89 100 87 94
September 70 60 51 27 44 September 133 154 134 126
October 46 49 27 39 30 October 163 194 163 170
November 26 18 18 24 16 November 179 227 183 199
December 30 25 26 18 29 December 208 250 206 220
January 29 33 30 36 30 January 238 272 224 248
February 36 34 39 43 31 February 268 304 260 281
March 27 28 44 36 29 March 297 330 288 318
April 47 45 44 22 27 April 325 363 318 337
May 30 44 36 30 37 May 362 396 356 370
June 48 44 71 50 32 June 396 426 393 432
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Fig 1b. Cumulative totals of awards received through the Division of Research & Economic Development including awards through URIRF as of July FY18

Month FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18
July $4,139,716.95 $9,320,986.14 $8,259,292.12 $4,339,118.27 $8,131,838.53
August $15,100,885.45 $21,679,902.19 $19,818,672.98 $12,878,940.85
September $28,596,328.45 $31,432,848.78 $35,238,423.40 $17,506,230.09
October $32,902,580.43 $41,957,537.26 $40,744,347.51 $28,001,254.37
November $36,019,817.29 $46,616,820.86 $42,526,637.51 $29,965,521.61
December $38,385,977.20 $51,545,090.61 $47,683,961.19 $32,524,853.61
January $42,165,988.76 $54,338,509.96 $49,985,676.19 $36,791,978.44
February $44,242,588.44 $58,098,664.71 $57,489,291.01 $42,662,871.69
March $48,304,939.39 $62,243,186.88 $61,142,934.42 $48,194,537.03
April $52,732,750.44 $73,004,804.06 $68,992,988.82 $55,426,204.03
May $56,572,065.76 $78,599,627.56 $77,414,597.77 $58,981,450.04
June $68,781,618.13 $84,426,501.20 $85,580,790.01 $72,532,344.85
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Table 2. Summary of awards received by administrative and academic units FY14 through July FY18 YTD

Administrative FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 Totals
PRESIDENT'S OFFICE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PROVOST $66,522.90 $333,665.52 $347,327.90 $0.00 $0.00 $747,516.32
VP, ADMINISTRATION $934,258.37 $12,176.00 $0.00 $24,923.00 $0.00 $971,357.37
VP, RESEARCH & ECON DEV $4,177,835.54 $5,781,973.31 $5,019,163.69 $4,130,075.00 $332,000.00 $19,441,047.54
VP, STUDENT AFFAIRS $261,091.70 $267,287.19 $124,215.60 $0.00 $0.00 $652,594.49

Academic
ARTS & SCIENCES $4,245,460.88 $6,966,881.21 $5,807,093.79 $4,796,076.54 $409,464.00 $22,224,976.42
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION $72,332.00 $255,549.40 $367,079.80 $0.00 $0.00 $694,961.20
COLLEGE OF EDU & PROF STUDIES $2,077,426.92 $1,832,419.00 $2,191,844.01 $415,936.50 $0.00
CONTINUING EDUCATION $199,568.70 $148,136.04 $118,215.60 NA $0.00 $465,920.34
ENGINEERING $3,487,206.08 $6,367,872.33 $8,940,566.89 $4,693,118.34 $1,184,557.00 $24,673,320.64
ENVIRONMENT & LIFE SCIENCES $16,144,544.99 $19,928,754.89 $16,957,974.00 $12,246,360.67 $3,265,075.00 $68,542,709.55
GRADUATE SCHOOL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
HUMAN SCIENCE & SERVICES $899,862.05 $858,426.62 $1,147,091.45 NA $0.00 $2,905,380.12
HEALTH SCIENCES $4,771,423.00 $4,989,606.93 $4,915,700.32 $4,961,859.39 $327,920.53 $19,966,510.17
ACADEMIC HEALTH COLLABORATIVE $1,408,568.66 $0.00 $1,408,568.66
NURSING $1,298,944.60 $682,403.25 $1,807,216.30 $1,512,030.27 $0.00 $5,300,594.42
OCEANOGRAPHY $22,981,661.90 $25,356,628.31 $31,099,397.41 $30,870,365.04 $2,201,861.00 $112,509,913.66
PHARMACY $6,963,909.80 $10,644,721.20 $6,549,687.65 $6,356,777.70 $410,961.00 $30,926,057.35
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE $199,568.70 $0.00 $188,215.60 $0.00 $0.00 $387,784.30
UNIVERSITY LIBRARY $1,116,253.68 $0.00 $1,116,253.68

Totals $68,781,618.13 $84,426,501.20 $85,580,790.01 $72,532,344.79 $8,131,838.53 $312,935,466.23

NA - NOT APPLICABLE (Unit does not exist)
CANCER PREV RESEARCH CTR - Prior to FY17 was reported in Arts and Sciences
CENTER FOR HUMAN SERVICES - Prior to FY17 was reported in Human Science and Services
EDUCATION  - Prior to FY17 was reported in Human Science and Services
HUMAN DEV/COUNSEL/FAM STUDIES  - Prior to FY17 was reported in Human Science and Services
NUTRITION AND FOOD SCIENCES  - Prior to FY17 was reported in Environment and Life Sciences
PHYSICAL THERAPY  - Prior to FY17 was reported in Human Science and Services
PSYCHOLOGY  - Prior to FY17 was reported in Arts and Sciences
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Table 2a.  Awards received by departments within colleges FY14 through July FY18 YTD

College FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 YTD Totals

Arts and Sciences $4,245,460.88 $6,966,881.21 $5,807,093.79 $4,796,076.54 $409,464.00 $22,224,976.42

ARCHEOLOGY AND APPLIED HISTORY $0.00 $4,898.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,898.00
ART $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CHEMISTRY $1,860,329.55 $4,959,626.45 $3,407,452.84 $2,369,873.50 $297,849.00 $12,895,131.34
COMMUNICATION STUDIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69,146.00 $0.00 $69,146.00
COMPUTER SCIENCE/STATISTICS $159,245.55 $50,250.00 $826,544.98 $491,657.00 $50,000.00 $1,577,697.53
DEAN'S OFFICE $22,302.98 $23,478.36 $24,924.04 $0.00 $0.00 $70,705.38
ECONOMICS $0.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,250.00
ENGLISH $475,980.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $500,980.00
FEINSTEIN HUNGER CTR(DEAN'S OFFICE) $797,488.00 $555,216.00 $570,233.00 $555,216.00 $0.00 $2,478,153.00
HISTORY $248,515.00 $60,480.00 $1,982.00 $211,921.00 $0.00 $522,898.00
INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING PROG $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LANGUAGES $419,870.00 $377,995.80 $15,000.00 $761,273.04 $61,615.00 $1,635,753.84
LIBRARY AND INFORMATION STUDIES $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
MATHEMATICS $108,832.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $108,832.55
PHILOSOPHY $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00
PHYSICS $504,034.50 $219,162.00 $237,748.00 $217,875.00 $0.00 $1,178,819.50
POLITICAL SCIENCE $162,083.60 $517,787.30 $31,502.00 $0.00 $711,372.90
SOCIOLOGY/ANTHROPOLOGY $30,118.75 $0.00 $110,426.00 $50,613.00 $0.00 $191,157.75
THEATRE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
GENDER AND WOMEN'S STUDIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WRITING AND RHETORIC $44,724.00 $71,461.00 $94,995.63 $10,000.00 $0.00 $221,180.63

Business Administration $72,332.00 $255,549.40 $367,079.80 $0.00 $0.00 $694,961.20

ACCOUNTING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DEAN'S OFFICE $0.00 $234,712.00 $331,719.40 $0.00 $0.00 $566,431.40
FACULTY - INSTRUCTION $72,332.00 $20,837.40 $35,360.40 $0.00 $0.00 $128,529.80
MANAGEMENT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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College FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 YTD Totals

College of Education & Prof. Studies $2,077,426.92 $1,832,419.00 $2,191,844.01 $415,936.50 $0.00 $6,517,626.43

CENTER FOR HUMAN SERVICES $524,558.00 $237,256.00 $237,256.00 $237,256.00 $0.00 $1,236,326.00
EDUCATION $1,552,868.92 $1,595,163.00 $1,954,588.01 $178,680.50 $0.00 $5,281,300.43

Engineering $3,487,206.08 $6,367,872.33 $8,940,566.89 $4,693,118.34 $1,184,557.00 $24,673,320.64

CHEMICAL ENGINEERING $1,017,782.78 $1,147,777.99 $638,045.12 $532,058.37 $0.00 $3,335,664.26
CIVIL/ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING $679,694.60 $358,795.80 $626,548.76 $612,973.05 $96,622.00 $2,374,634.21
DEAN'S OFFICE $107,273.00 $65,999.00 $319,912.80 $64,876.00 $0.00 $558,060.80
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING $221,001.00 $2,903,823.72 $3,390,875.31 $737,022.59 $736,160.00 $7,988,882.62
ENGINEERING COMPUTER CTR $42,572.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42,572.00
INTERNATIOANAL ENG PROGRAM $17,692.80 $15,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $57,692.80
MECHANICAL & INDUSTRIAL SYS EGR $350,143.00 $586,746.91 $1,993,862.41 $1,103,170.00 $181,775.00 $4,215,697.32
OCEAN ENGINEERING $1,068,739.70 $1,287,036.11 $1,956,322.49 $1,618,018.33 $170,000.00 $6,100,116.63

Environment and Life Sciences $16,144,544.99 $19,928,754.89 $16,957,974.00 $12,246,360.67 $3,265,075.00 $68,542,709.55

BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES $1,205,548.39 $409,221.00 $253,638.00 $330,500.00 $0.00 $2,198,907.39
CELL AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY $7,148,772.86 $430,581.00 $0.00 $60,697.00 $0.00 $7,640,050.86
CELLS ACADEMIC UNIT 1 $2,817,060.20 $4,150,538.11 $2,509,767.82 $6,800.00 $9,484,166.13
CELLS ACADEMIC UNIT 2 $3,661,919.60 $4,189,228.41 $2,933,492.89 $473,228.00 $11,257,868.90
CELLS ACADEMIC UNIT 3 $8,000.00 $5,610,346.18 $5,712,508.68 $4,422,068.04 $2,785,047.00 $18,537,969.90
CELLS DEAN / ADMINISTRATION $28,112.00 $0.00 $28,112.00
COMMUNITY PLANNING/AREA DEVEL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
COOPERATIVE EXTENSION $303,615.00 $117,786.70 $8,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $429,651.70
DEAN'S OFFICE $1,671,668.43 $802,988.20 $1,639,130.50 $1,785,936.00 $0.00 $5,899,723.13
ENV & NAT RESOURCE ECONOMICS $780,131.00 $570,754.00 $335,567.20 $0.00 $0.00 $1,686,452.20
FISHERIES, ANIMAL & VET SCIENCE $958,878.97 $569,213.69 $176,211.10 $83,288.92 $0.00 $1,787,592.68
GEOSCIENCES $566,452.87 $1,116,544.24 $113,544.00 $88,898.00 $0.00 $1,885,439.11
MARINE AFFAIRS $3,837.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,837.00
NATURAL RESOURCES SCIENCE $3,014,274.22 $3,753,730.08 $354,263.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 $7,125,867.30
PLANT SCIENCE $483,366.25 $68,610.00 $25,095.00 $0.00 $0.00 $577,071.25
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College FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 YTD Totals

Graduate School $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Human Science and Services $632,784.95 $320,639.22 $41,750.00 NA* NA* $995,174.17

COMMUNICATIVE DISORDERS $0.00 $0.00 $24,250.00 $24,250.00
DEAN'S OFFICE $588,623.00 $319,709.00 $0.00 $908,332.00
KINGSTON CHILD DEVELOPMENT CTR $7,162.95 $930.22 $0.00 $8,093.17
TEXTILES/FASHION MERCHAND/DESIGN $36,999.00 $0.00 $17,500.00 $54,499.00

College of Health Sciences $5,038,500.10 $5,527,394.33 $6,021,041.77 $4,961,859.39 $327,920.53 $21,876,716.12

CANCER PREV RESEARCH CTR $1,236,062.50 $2,284,271.90 $3,030,564.52 $1,668,136.64 $0.00 $8,219,035.56
GERONTOLOGY $267,077.10 $537,787.40 $1,100,341.45 $550,451.85 $0.00 $2,455,657.80
HUMAN DEV/COUNSEL/FAM STUDIES $116,886.00 $109,355.00 $226,093.95 $117,292.45 $0.00 $569,627.40
KINESIOLOGY $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00
NUTRITION AND FOOD SCIENCES $2,847,405.50 $2,132,969.00 $334,417.00 $1,663,532.00 $5,995.53 $6,984,319.03
PHYSICAL THERAPY $341,442.00 $87,892.00 $840,254.65 $540,230.45 $179,811.00 $1,989,630.10
PSYCHOLOGY $229,627.00 $375,119.03 $484,370.20 $419,216.00 $142,114.00 $1,650,446.23

ACADEMIC HEALTH COLLABORATIVE $1,408,568.66 $0.00 $1,408,568.66

IIHI ADMINISTRATION $1,408,568.66 $0.00 $1,408,568.66

Nursing $1,298,944.60 $682,403.25 $1,807,216.30 $1,512,030.27 $0.00 $5,300,594.42

Oceanography $22,981,661.90 $25,356,628.31 $31,099,397.41 $30,870,365.04 $2,201,861.00 $112,509,913.66
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Pharmacy $6,963,909.80 $10,644,721.20 $6,549,687.65 $6,356,777.70 $410,961.00 $30,926,057.35

BIOMEDICAL & PHARMACEUTICAL SCI $5,544,086.00 $6,272,151.75 $5,773,671.13 $5,728,968.10 $410,961.00 $23,729,837.98
CRIME LAB $33,092.00 $30,770.75 $14,333.75 $31,094.25 $0.00 $109,290.75
DEAN'S OFFICE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ELDERLY MEDICATION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LIVING RITE/HEALTH POLICY $811,359.00 $2,988,425.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,799,784.40
PHARMACY PRACTICE $575,372.80 $1,353,373.30 $761,682.77 $596,715.35 $0.00 $3,287,144.22

College FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 YTD Totals

University College $199,568.70 $0.00 $188,215.60 $0.00 $0.00 $387,784.30

College FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 YTD Totals

University Library $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,116,253.68 $0.00 $1,116,253.68

DATASPARK $1,116,253.68 $0.00 $1,116,253.68

NA - NOT APPLICABLE (Unit does not exist)
CANCER PREV RESEARCH CTR - Prior to FY17 was reported in Arts and Sciences
CENTER FOR HUMAN SERVICES - Prior to FY17 was reported in Human Science and Services
EDUCATION  - Prior to FY17 was reported in Human Science and Services
GERONTOLOGY  - Prior to FY17 was reported in Human Science and Services
HUMAN DEV/COUNSEL/FAM STUDIES  - Prior to FY17 was reported in Human Science and Services
NUTRITION AND FOOD SCIENCES  - Prior to FY17 was reported in Environment and Life Sciences
PHYSICAL THERAPY  - Prior to FY17 was reported in Human Science and Services
PSYCHOLOGY  - Prior to FY17 was reported in Arts and Sciences
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Table 2b.  Awards received by units within administrative divisions FY14 through July FY18 YTD

Administrative Unit FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 YTD Totals

President's Office $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Provost $66,522.90 $333,665.52 $347,327.90 $0.00 $0.00 $747,516.32

ADVANCE OFFICE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LABOR RESEARCH CENTER $0.00 $143,874.60 $243,922.70 $0.00 $0.00 $387,797.30
NETWORK AND TELECOM SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PROVOST $66,522.90 $189,790.92 $103,405.20 $0.00 $0.00 $359,719.02

VP, Administration $934,258.37 $12,176.00 $0.00 $24,923.00 $0.00 $12,176.00

POLICE $24,923.00 $0.00 $24,923.00
TRANSPORTATION CENTER $934,258.37 NA NA NA NA $934,258.37
VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION $0.00 $12,176.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,176.00

VP, Research & Economic Development $4,177,835.54 $5,781,973.31 $5,019,163.69 $4,130,075.00 $332,000.00 $13,496,681.54

SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CTR $172,400.00 $1,090,101.00 $650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,912,501.00
VICE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH $4,005,435.54 $4,011,596.00 $0.00 $1,650,626.00 $0.00 $9,667,657.54
TRANSPORTATION CENTER $680,276.31 $1,044,239.69 $192,007.00 $0.00 $1,916,523.00
URI RESEARCH FOUNDATION $3,324,924.00 $2,287,442.00 $332,000.00 $5,944,366.00

VP, Student Affairs $261,091.70 $267,287.19 $124,215.60 $0.00 $0.00 $652,594.49

STUDENT LIFE $61,523.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61,523.00
TALENT DEVELOPMENT $199,568.70 $142,343.19 $118,215.60 $0.00 $0.00 $460,127.49
VICE PRESIDENT STUDENT AFFAIRS $124,944.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $124,944.00
WOMENS CENTER $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00

NA - Not Applicable (unit did not exist or was in another division)
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DIVISION OF RESEARCH AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Awards for College of Arts & Sciences 

From: 7/1/2017 To: 7/31/2017

Investigator Award Total:  $409,464.00

Chemistry
Total:  $297,849.00

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/19/2017 AWD04251 BASF 
Chemical 
Company

Lucht,Brett L AWPI 297849 100 $297,849.00 Development of Electrolytes for Lithium Ion 
Batteries

1/1/2017 12/31/2018

Computer Science
Total:  $50,000.00

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/28/2017 AWD06051 RI 
Commerce_C
orporation

Daniels,Noah AWPI 50000 100 $50,000.00 Prediction of Network Equipment Failure 7/17/2017 12/31/2017

Languages
Total:  $61,615.00

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/28/2017 AWD05461 US 
Department 
of Education

Magidow,Alexander AWPI 61615 100 $61,615.00 Building Towards an International Business 
Program in Arabic at URI

10/1/2017 9/30/2018
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DIVISION OF RESEARCH AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Awards for College of Engineering 

From: 7/1/2017 To: 7/31/2017

Investigator Award Total:  $1,184,557.00

Civil and Environmental Engine
Total:  $96,622.00

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/14/2017 AWD05857 National 
Science 
Foundation

Craver,Vinka AWPI 40025 100 $40,025.00 Collaborative Research: Pan American 
Nanotechnology Conference: Shaping the 
Future

8/1/2017 7/31/2018

7/5/2017 AWD03893 National 
Science 
Foundation

Craver,Vinka A PI 6631 100 $6,631.00 CAREER: BACTERIAL ADAPTATION 
MECHANISM TO CHRONIC EXPOSURE 
TO NANOPARTICLES AND ITS 
IMPLICATIONS TO NANOMAFACTURING 
AND PUBLIC HEALTH

5/1/2014 4/30/2019

7/14/2017 AWD03893 National 
Science 
Foundation

Craver,Vinka A PI 49966 100 $49,966.00 CAREER: BACTERIAL ADAPTATION 
MECHANISM TO CHRONIC EXPOSURE 
TO NANOPARTICLES AND ITS 
IMPLICATIONS TO NANOMAFACTURING 
AND PUBLIC HEALTH

5/1/2014 4/30/2019

Elec, Computer & Bio Engr
Total:  $736,160.00

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/21/2017 AWD05595 National 
Science 
Foundation

Besio,Walter AWPI 199999 100 $199,999.00 FromLab to Market - Transcranial Focal 
Electrical Stimulation (TFS) for Epilepsy

7/15/2017 12/31/2018

7/18/2017 AWD05689 National 
Science 
Foundation

Li,Bin AWPI 301430 100 $301,430.00 Emulating Round-Robin in Wireless 
Networks

10/1/2017 9/30/2020

7/7/2017 AWD05100 Rhode Island 
Hospital

Mankodiya,Kunal AWPI 14731 100 $14,731.00 Understanding the Interplay of Social 
Context and Physiology on Psychological 
Outcomes in Trauma-Exposed Adolescents

4/1/2017 3/31/2018

7/11/2017 AWD05662 Pet Tech Mankodiya,Kunal AWPI 50000 100 $50,000.00 PetRover - A Robootized Entertaining Pet 
Toy Integrated with Internet-of-things 
Technology

5/1/2017 4/30/2018
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DIVISION OF RESEARCH AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/31/2017 AWD05665 US of Office 
of Naval 
Research

Wei,Tao AWPI 170000 100 $170,000.00 ONR YIP: Sub-Terahertz-Range-
Interrogated Fiber-Optic Devices for High-
Speed Distributed Sensing Applications

6/1/2017 5/30/2020

Mech., Ind., Sys. Engineering
Total:  $181,775.00

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/5/2017 AWD05612 U.S. Nuclear 
Regulatory 
Commission

Nassersharif,Bahram AWPI 126880 100 $126,880.00 NEEPRI-NRC Scholarships 6/30/2017 6/29/2019

7/12/2017 AWD05891 RI Commerce
Corporation

Nassersharif,Bahram AWPI 49895 100 $49,895.00 Design Investigation of Body Armor 6/12/2017 12/12/2018

7/21/2017 AWD05621 US of Office 
of Naval 
Research

Shukla,Arun AWPI 5000 100 $5,000.00 Implosion of Advanced Composite 
Structures Within Complex Underwater 
Environments

1/1/2017 12/31/2019

Ocean Engineering
Total:  $170,000.00

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/20/2017 AWD05503 US of Office 
of Naval 
Research

Dahl,Jason WCPI 50000 50 $25,000.00 Further Development and Validation of an 
Efficient Hybrid-BEM-LBM Model for Fluid-
Structure Interaction Problems

9/1/2016 8/31/2021

7/20/2017 AWD05503 US of Office 
of Naval 
Research

Grilli,Stephan AWPI 50000 50 $25,000.00 Further Development and Validation of an 
Efficient Hybrid-BEM-LBM Model for Fluid-
Structure Interaction Problems

9/1/2016 8/31/2021

7/7/2017 AWD06012 Deepwater 
Wind LLC

Miller,James AWPI 40000 34 $13,600.00 Technology Demonstration for Real Time 
Passive Whale Tracking Near Offshore 
Wind Energy Facilities

6/15/2017 8/31/2018

7/14/2017 AWD05336 US of Office 
of Naval 
Research

Miller,James AWPI 80000 50 $40,000.00 Low Frequency Acoustic Propagation:  The 
Effects of Sediment Properties

4/1/2016 9/30/2019

7/7/2017 AWD06012 Deepwater 
Wind LLC

Potty,Gopu WCPI 40000 33 $13,200.00 Technology Demonstration for Real Time 
Passive Whale Tracking Near Offshore 
Wind Energy Facilities

6/15/2017 8/31/2018
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DIVISION OF RESEARCH AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/14/2017 AWD05336 US of Office 
of Naval 
Research

Potty,Gopu WCPI 80000 50 $40,000.00 Low Frequency Acoustic Propagation:  The 
Effects of Sediment Properties

4/1/2016 9/30/2019

7/7/2017 AWD06012 Deepwater 
Wind LLC

Van Uffelen,Lora WCPI 40000 33 $13,200.00 Technology Demonstration for Real Time 
Passive Whale Tracking Near Offshore 
Wind Energy Facilities

6/15/2017 8/31/2018
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DIVISION OF RESEARCH AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Awards for College of the Environment and Life Sciences 

From: 7/1/2017 To: 7/31/2017

Investigator Award Total:  $3,265,075.00

CELS Academic Unit 1
Total:  $6,800.00

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/28/2017 AWD05799 Providence 
Parks and 
Recreation

Venturini,Kate AWPI 6800 100 $6,800.00 Learning Landscape Field Trips at Roger 
Williams Park Botanical Center

1/1/2016 12/31/2017

CELS Academic Unit 2
Total:  $473,228.00

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/18/2017 AWD05905 US Fish and 
Wildlife 
Service

August,Peter AWPI 45203 100 $45,203.00 CI - Long Island Sound Eelgrass Mapping 
and Trends Analysis

7/11/2017 6/30/2018

7/20/2017 AWD05894 Rhode Island 
Division of 
Planning

August,Peter AWPI 56000 100 $56,000.00 CI - FY18 Sustaining and Enhancing 
Access to the Rhode Island Geographic 
Information System (RIGIS)

7/1/2017 6/30/2018

7/31/2017 AWD05695 RI Dept of 
Environ Magt

August,Peter AWPI 12620 100 $12,620.00 CI - GPS Elevation Analysis for Tier 3 of 
Salt Marsh Monitoring and Assessment 
Plan for the State of Rhode Island

7/14/2017 5/31/2018

7/13/2017 AWD04872 US Army 
Corps of 
Engineers

Becker,Austin H AWPI 39700 100 $39,700.00 CI - Measuring Risk to Inform Resilience: 
Pilot Study for North Atlantic Medium and 
High Use Maritime Freight Nodes

6/20/2016 12/19/2017

7/18/2017 AWD06047 Brown 
University

Cardace,Dawn AWPI 8925 100 $8,925.00 Microbial Attachment Processes in Rock-
Powered Ecosystems

6/1/2017 8/31/2017

7/18/2017 AWD06048 Brown 
University

Cardace,Dawn AWPI 33453 100 $33,453.00 Mapping Carbonaceous Matter in 
Serpentinites: Occurrence and Importance 
to Astrobiology

9/1/2017 5/31/2018

7/24/2017 AWD05405 US Dept of 
Interior

Druschke,Caroline AWPI 69994 100 $69,994.00 CI  - Science Communication Outreach for 
the Northeast Coastal and Barrier Network

6/15/2016 9/30/2018
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DIVISION OF RESEARCH AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/24/2017 AWD06092 The Nature 
Conservancy

Stolt,Mark AWPI 12000 100 $12,000.00 Using Thin-Layer Deposition to Manage 
Sea-Level Rise in Tidal Marshes

3/1/2017 12/31/2017

7/20/2017 AWD06126 National 
Science 
Foundation

Zawia,Nasser AWPI 195333 100 $195,333.00 Felicia Woods, Danielle Perry 8/1/2017 7/31/2022

CELS Academic Unit 3
Total:  $2,785,047.00

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/21/2017 AWD04237 National 
Science 
Foundation

Kausch,Albert AWPI 535399 100 $535,399.00 Transforming Cereal Genomics: Toolng up 
for Empowered Cereal Crop Phenotyping 
Platforms

8/1/2015 7/31/2019

7/17/2017 AWD05988 National 
Institute of 
Health

Rothman,Alan AWPI 2249648 100 $2,249,648.0
0

FLAVIVIRUS INFECTIONS: 
PATHOGENESIS AND PREVENTION

7/1/2017 6/30/2018
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DIVISION OF RESEARCH AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Awards for Graduate School of Oceanography 

From: 7/1/2017 To: 7/31/2017

Investigator Award Total:  $2,201,861.00

GSO Facilities
Total:  $235,000.00

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/31/2017 AWD04094 US Dept of 
Commerce 
NOAA

Murray,Cynthia J AWPI 235000 100 $235,000.00 A Proposal for the Support of Continuing 
and New Activities of the National Sea 
Grant Library

3/1/2014 2/28/2018

GSO Faculty
Total:  $1,966,861.00

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/18/2017 AWD04236 National 
Science 
Foundation

Alberts,Jonathan AWPI 154520 50 $77,260.00 UNIVERSIEY-NATIONAL 
OCEANOGRAPHIC LABORATORY 
SYSTEM

5/1/2014 4/30/2019

7/7/2017 AWD05119 National 
Science 
Foundation

Coleman,Dwight WCPI 746400 15 $111,960.00 CI - Northwest Passage Project 7/1/2016 8/31/2019

7/13/2017 AWD06077 OCEAN 
EXPLORATI
ON TRUST

Coleman,Dwight AWPI 85000 100 $85,000.00 OET Partnership with the URI Inner Space 
Center to Support Systematic Ocean 
Exploration

7/1/2017 6/30/2018

7/21/2017 AWD06091 Naval 
Undersea 
Warfare 
Center

Coleman,Dwight AWPI 20000 100 $20,000.00 NUWC Collaboration with the URI Inner 
Space Center for Educational Outreach

7/22/2017 7/21/2018

7/28/2017 AWD03707 US Dept of 
Interior

Collie,Jeremy AWPI 400000 50 $200,000.00 CI SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 
VENTLESS TRAP SURVEY

7/3/2013 7/15/2019

7/18/2017 AWD04236 National 
Science 
Foundation

Desilva,Annette WCPI 154520 50 $77,260.00 UNIVERSIEY-NATIONAL 
OCEANOGRAPHIC LABORATORY 
SYSTEM

5/1/2014 4/30/2019

7/28/2017 AWD03707 US Dept of 
Interior

King,John WCPI 400000 50 $200,000.00 CI SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 
VENTLESS TRAP SURVEY

7/3/2013 7/15/2019
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DIVISION OF RESEARCH AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/7/2017 AWD05119 National 
Science 
Foundation

Loose,Brice WCPI 746400 15 $111,960.00 CI - Northwest Passage Project 7/1/2016 8/31/2019

7/5/2017 AWD05946 National 
Science 
Foundation

Palter,Jaime AWPI 290962 100 $290,962.00 Analysis Phase of the Lagrangian Isopycnal
Dispersion Experiment (AP-LIDEX)

9/1/2017 8/30/2020

7/24/2017 AWD06093 US Dept of 
Commerce 
NOAA

Roman,Christopher AWPI 58214 100 $58,214.00 CI Use of a Lagrangian Camera Float in 
Association with Surveys to Examine 
Benthic Habitats and Associated Fish: 
Operational Test to Improving Survey-
Based Estimates of Abundance

7/19/2017 8/31/2018

7/7/2017 AWD05119 National 
Science 
Foundation

Scowcroft,Gail AWPI 746400 70 $522,480.00 CI - Northwest Passage Project 7/1/2016 8/31/2019

7/18/2017 AWD05136 US of Office 
of Naval 
Research

Scowcroft,Gail AWPI 97545 100 $97,545.00 Discovery of Sound in the Sea 1/1/2016 12/31/2017

7/7/2017 AWD06137 Commonweal
th of 
Massachusett
es

Stoffel,Heather AWPI 114220 100 $114,220.00 CI- EXPANSION OF THE 
NARRAGANSETT BAY FIXED SITE YEAR 
2

7/1/2017 6/30/2018
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DIVISION OF RESEARCH AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Awards for College of Health Sciences 

From: 7/1/2017 To: 7/31/2017

Investigator Award Total:  $327,920.53

Nutrition & Food Sciences
Total:  $5,995.53

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/28/2017 AWD06116 Produce for 
Better Health 
Foundation

Vadiveloo,Maya AWPI 5995.53 100 $5,995.53 PBH Grant Transfer: Manipulating the 
Sensory Variety of Fruits and Vegetables to 
Increase Their Intake

10/15/2015 6/30/2018

Physical Therapy
Total:  $179,811.00

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/10/2017 AWD06060 RI Dept of 
Behavioral 
Healthcare,D
evelop

Hulme,Janice AWPI 179811 100 $179,811.00 URI/BHDDH Collaborative Agreement for 
Physical Therapy Services

7/1/2017 6/30/2018

Psychology
Total:  $142,114.00

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/2/2017 AWD05909 RI Dept of 
Behavioral 
Healthcare,D
evelop

Florin,Paul AWPI 142114 50 $71,057.00 IIHI - Evaluation of Statewide Rhode Island 
Prevention Infrastructure Innovation

7/26/2017 6/30/2018

7/2/2017 AWD05909 RI Dept of 
Behavioral 
Healthcare,D
evelop

Skierkowski,Dorothy WCPI 142114 50 $71,057.00 IIHI - Evaluation of Statewide Rhode Island 
Prevention Infrastructure Innovation

7/26/2017 6/30/2018
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DIVISION OF RESEARCH AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Awards for College of Pharmacy 

From: 7/1/2017 To: 7/31/2017

Investigator Award Total:  $410,961.00

Biomedical & Pharm. Sciences
Total:  $410,961.00

AWARD 
DATE

AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION 
AMT

TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE

7/28/2017 AWD05820 National 
Institute of 
Health

Li,Deyu AWPI $410,961.00 100 $410,961.00 Inhibitory Effect of Nitric Oxide on DNA 
Repair Enzymes

8/1/2017 7/31/2020
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